MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-10-9

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF CONTRACT FOR RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICES

WHEREAS, on January 9, 2020 the Township of Mansfield (the "Township") entered into a Contract for Residential Solid Waste Collection Services (the "Contract") with Republic Services of New Jersey, LLC, Inc. ("Contractor") under which Contractor provides residential solid waste collection services to the Township in exchange for monetary compensation; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract made between the Township of Mansfield and Republic Services of New Jersey LLC is for three (3) years, having commenced on February 1, 2020, and is set to expire on January 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, as set forth in the Contract made between the Township of Mansfield and Republic Services of New Jersey LLC, the Township has the option to extend the Contract for two (2) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, by way of letter dated September 22, 2022, the Township has exercised the option to extend the Contract for the additional two one year time periods; and

WHEREAS, the extended contract is to run from February 1, 2023 to January 31, 2025; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the extended contract for Residential Solid Waste Collection Services with Contractor is hereby awarded.

MOTION: OCELLO SECOND: SISZ

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: OCELLO, SISZ, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS**, **RMC**, **CMR** Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting held on October 19, 2022 at 7:00 PM.

 $LINDA\ SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal\ Clerk$